



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3595 of 2024

Praveen

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Amit Singh Rana, Dinesh Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Sri Arvind Kumar Mishra, Advocate, holding brief for Sri Dinesh Mishra, learned counsel for the revisionist, stated that the arguing counsel Sri Dinesh Mishra has gone home on account of some urgent work and could not be available today, therefore, he seeks an adjournment for the day.

2. Put up tomorrow i.e. 17.12.2025 as fresh amongst top ten cases.

December 16, 2025
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)