



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3595 of 2024

Praveen

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Amit Singh Rana, Dinesh Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. List revised. None appears to press the revision on behalf of the revisionist. Learned AGA for the State is present.

2. Put up this matter as fresh on 4.2.2026 before the appropriate Bench.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

December 17, 2025
A.K.Srivastava